

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

CITY OF DARIEN
 2023 STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 22-0619)
 BID TABULATION
 DATE: January 24, 2023

NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ORANGE CRUSH, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	5232	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,156.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,662.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,063.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,464.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	276	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	60	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	62660	\$ 0.95	\$ 59,527.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 626.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 626.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 626.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 626.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 12,532.00
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	2770	\$ 80.00	\$ 221,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 263,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 304,700.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 310,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 346,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 415,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 326,860.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	820	\$ 80.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 68,060.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 85,280.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 78,310.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	5960	\$ 80.00	\$ 476,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 429,120.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 518,520.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 511,070.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 625,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 655,600.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 573,650.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	60980	\$ 2.50	\$ 152,450.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 167,695.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 137,205.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 213,430.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 213,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 243,920.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 164,646.00
44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	5494	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,482.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 23,349.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,855.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 26,096.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,964.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,964.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,976.00
*44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	750	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
*44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	750	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
*44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	750	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1684	\$ 75.00	\$ 126,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 70,728.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,940.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 70,728.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 70,728.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 67,360.00
48101498	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	2880	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,680.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	131	\$ 0.60	\$ 78.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 229.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 327.50
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	63	\$ 0.60	\$ 37.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,520.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	98	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 3,449.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 37.66	\$ 3,690.68
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL = \$ 1,366,821.40		TOTAL = \$ 1,206,402.75		TOTAL = \$ 1,237,387.50		TOTAL = \$ 1,361,247.90		TOTAL = \$ 1,568,752.60		TOTAL = \$ 1,578,199.60		TOTAL = \$ 1,402,536.18	

ALTERNATE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS PATCHING				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ORANGE CRUSH, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*NA	MISCELLANEOUS PATCHING, 6"	SQ YD	1500	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL = \$ 67,500.00		TOTAL = \$ 108,000.00		TOTAL = \$ 79,500.00		TOTAL = \$ 99,750.00		TOTAL = \$ 115,500.00		TOTAL = \$ 131,250.00		TOTAL = \$ 120,000.00	

ALTERNATE 2 - DARIEN CLUB, LIMERICK, GALWAY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ORANGE CRUSH, LLC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	20160	\$ 1.75	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 27,216.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,160.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	1059	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 56,127.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 19,591.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,180.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	60	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	21930	\$ 0.95	\$ 20,833.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 219.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 219.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 219.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 219.30	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,386.00
40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,800.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	3110	\$ 80.00	\$ 248,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 202,150.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 258,130.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 261,240.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 286,120.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 304,780.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 297,005.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	2070	\$ 80.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 149,040.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 180,090.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 176,467.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 217,350.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 231,840.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 199,237.50
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2180	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,886.00
44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	21168	\$ 3.00	\$ 63,504.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 89,964.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 66,679.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 95,256.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 95,256.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 84,672.00
*44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	180	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
*44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	180	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
*44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	180	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	180	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	25	\$ 0.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 43.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 62.50
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	13	\$ 0.60	\$ 7.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 445.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 487.50
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL = \$ 624,810.30		TOTAL = \$ 583,239.75		TOTAL = \$ 584,045.50		TOTAL = \$ 632,091.30		TOTAL = \$ 717,165.30		TOTAL = \$ 724,600.30		TOTAL = \$ 1,275,310.50	

GRAND TOTAL = \$ 2,059,131.70 \$ 1,897,642.50 \$ 1,900,933.00 \$ 2,093,089.20 \$ 2,401,417.90 \$ 2,434,049.90 \$ 2,797,846.68